

## Reliance Power Limited

CIN: L40101MH1995PLC084687

Registered Office: Reliance Centre, Ground Floor, 19, Walchand Hirachand Marg, Ballard Estate, Mumbai 400 001

Tel: +91 22 4303 1000 Fax: +91 22 4303 3166 www.reliancepower.co.in

August 25, 2024

**BSE Limited** 

Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers Dalal Street Mumbai 400 001

BSE Scrip Code: 532939

Dear Sir(s),

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited** 

Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block G Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East) Mumbai 400 051

**NSE Symbol: RPOWER** 

Sub: Disclosure under Regulation 30 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 (the 'Listing Regulations')- Media Statement

We enclose herewith a copy of the Media statement being issued by the Company which is self-explanatory.

This is for your information and dissemination.

Yours faithfully
For Reliance Power Limited

Ramandeep Kaur
Company Secretary cum Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above



## Media Statement in relation to SEBI's Order dated 22 August 2024 in the matter of Reliance Home Finance Limited

The Securities and Exchange Board of India ("**SEBI**") has passed its final order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024 ("**Order**") in respect of Reliance Home Finance Ltd. & Ors.

Reliance Power Ltd. was not a noticee or party to the proceedings before SEBI in which the Order is passed. No directions are given in the Order against Reliance Power Ltd.

Mr. Anil Ambani had resigned from the board of directors of Reliance Power Ltd. pursuant to the interim order dated 11<sup>th</sup> February 2022 passed by SEBI in the same proceedings.

Therefore, the Order dated 22<sup>nd</sup> August 2024 passed by the SEBI has no bearing whatsoever on the business and affairs of Reliance Power Ltd.